
BCRMTA Victoria Teachers' List

  2025-2026 By Postal Code

S/N Postal Code First name Surname City Email Telephone Disciplines(s)

1 B0C 1H0 Susan MacDonald Englishtown 902-929-2970 Piano

2 V0R 1L3 Catharina De Beer Cobble Hill catsmusicstudio@gmail.com 250-732-7192 Piano

3 V0R 1L6 Kristi Lewis Cobble Hill ravensongpianostudio@gmail.com 250-216-1304 Piano

4 V0R 2G0 Marnie Setka-Mooney Lake Cowichan msetkamooney@gmail.com 250-858-2027 Voice

5 V0R 2P1 Philip Newns Mill Bay phil.newns@brentwood.bc.ca 250-743-5521 Piano, Organ

6 V8H  0H5 Cherry Baines Cobble Hill cherrybaines@yahoo.ca 250-743-7248 Piano

7 V8K 2N3 Donald Conley Salt Spring Island d1954@telus.net 250-537-8302 Piano, Organ, Harpsichord

8 V8K 2W4 Susan de Burgh Ganges opus110tennis@gmail.com 250-213-1594 Piano

9 V8L 1C7 Joanne Lambert North Saanich joannemlambert7@gmail.com 250-652-6644 Piano

10 V8L 5R2 Keiko Takahashi North Saanich keikotakahashi3@gmail.com 250-884-1228 Piano

11 V8L 5S3 Arthur Rowe North Saanich rowe.arthur1@gmail.com 250-686-8458 Piano

12 V8M 1V8 Margot Napier Saanichton prelmusicinfo@gmail.com 403-891-4951 Piano

13 V8M 1W3 Beverley Knight Saanichton bev.knight@shaw.ca 250-818-7765 Piano

14 V8N 1G4 Evelyne Deschenes Godbold Victoria evelymuse@hotmail.com 250-381-0059 Piano, Flute

15 V8N 1S7 Ann Schau Victoria aschau@shaw.ca 250-477-7798 Piano

16 V8N 2A2 Patricia Williamson Victoria pwilliamson@shaw.ca 250-888-7704 Piano

17 V8N 2B1 Rafael Oei Victoria rafael.oei@gmail.com 250-818-0284 Piano

18 V8N 2H9 Paris Russell Victoria parisru@me.com 250-514-9826 Classical Guitar

19 V8N 2R7 Charlotte Hale Victoria halecmusic@gmail.com 250-658-3333 Piano, Voice

20 V8N 2S4 Mame Goehner Victoria mamehelise@gmail.com 403-714-7707 Voice

21 V8N 2W8 Linda Gould Victoria playpianotoday@gmail.com 250-588-5106 Piano

22 V8N 2X2 Qiangyin Zhang Victoria forte.zhang@gmail.com 250-813-0715 Piano

23 V8N 3G8 Janet Yonge Victoria jeyonge88@gmail.com 250-721-3747 Piano

24 V8N 4J1 Dr. Allison Star Victoria a.star@telus.net 250-472-3759 Piano

25 V8N 5G8 Mary Rogers Victoria mrogersmusicstudio@shaw.ca 250-744-9049 Piano

26 V8N 5L6 Deborah Young Victoria debbie.j.young@outlook.com 250-208-4110 Violin

27 V8N 5R6 Raina Saunders Victoria rain.a.saun@gmail.com 250-889-0226 Violin

28 V8P 2Z3 Paloma de la Guerra Victoria delaguerra@telus.net 250-477-3003 Piano

29 V8P 3L8 Gwendolyn Carnell Victoria gwendolynm_99@yahoo.ca 250-479-2210 Piano, Voice

30 V8P 4M7 Cheryl Tradewell Victoria ctradewell@icloud.com 250-514-7706 Piano, Voice

31 V8R 2G1 Barbara Eadie Victoria barbara.eadie@gmail.com 250-598-8310 Flute

32 V8R 2M2 Guyonne Le Louarn Victoria guyonnelelouarn@gmail.com 250-686-9609 Violin, Viola

33 V8R 3A7 Stevan Paranosic Victoria stevanparanosic@gmail.com 250-686-5325 Trumpet

34 V8R 3B9 Michelle Panayi Victoria michellepanayi@rocketmail.com 250-857-8439 Piano

35 V8R 3W4 Jennifer Rebner Victoria ejrebner@shaw.ca 250-595-8206 Piano

36 V8R 4N1 Adam Dyjach Victoria adamdyjach.music@gmail.com 250-661-7959 Voice

37 V8R 4T8 Neala St. Hilaire Victoria st.hilairepiano@gmail.com 250-889-3185 Piano

38 V8R 5M5 Audrey Bailey Victoria audreyabailey@gmail.com 250-415-3500 Flute, Clarinet, Oboe, Saxophone, Trumpet, Trombone, Euphonium

39 V8R 6A2 Allyn Chard Victoria allyn_c@telus.net 250-592-1365 Violin

40 V8R 6B2 Monica Pfau Victoria monicapfau@gmail.com 250-708-1048 Piano

41 V8R 6B8 May Ling Kwok Victoria mlkwok@uvic.ca 778-350-6138 Piano

42 V8S 1B2 Frances Perriam Victoria wkperriam@shaw.ca 250-385-1053 Piano

43 V8S 1B2 Jacqueline Perriam Victoria jackie@oakbaystudios.com 250-986-2772 Piano

44 V8S 1M7 Amy Paster Victoria amyflorencepaster@gmail.com 604-762-6284 Violin, Viola

45 V8S 3S1 Christine Donkin Victoria donkinyt@gmail.com 613-421-9442 Composition

46 V8S 5E9 Joe Hatherill Victoria joe@joemusic.ca 250-885-2204 Saxophone, Flute, Clarinet

47 V8S 5G6 Nanako Dufleit Victoria nanakopiano@gmail.com 250-516-2110 Piano

48 V8S 5H2 Gabrielle Tong Victoria awac65@gmail.com 250-514-3125 Piano, Violin

49 V8T 1S4 Bruce Vogt Victoria bvogt@uvic.ca 250-885-9422 Piano

50 V8T 1S4 Monika Zaborowski Victoria monikazaborowski.0@gmail.com 438-838-1677 Piano

51 V8T 2J2 Ina Dykstra Victoria inadykstra@gmail.com 778-678-1223 Piano

52 V8T 3G4 Jem Horwood Victoria jemh1231@gmail.com 250-896-2898 Piano
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53 V8T 3Y7 Aaron Watson Victoria mraaronwatson@hotmail.com 778-678-9929 Guitar (Contemporary)

54 V8T 3Z3 Douglas Hensley Victoria douglasahensley@gmail.com 778-265-0981 Classical Guitar, Lute, Ukulele, Banjo, Mandolin, Oud, Tar & Setar

55 V8T 3Z3 Nataliya Pashchenko Victoria goodmusicvictoria@gmail.com 250-884-9130 Classical Guitar

56 V8T 3Z3 Nicole Payie Victoria payie.nicole@gmail.com 250-216-3799 Classical Guitar

57 V8V 3M3 Ingrid Henderson Victoria concerto@telus.net 250-886-8304 Piano

58 V8V 4J6 Anna Cal Victoria annacal@shaw.ca 250-386-5657 Piano

59 V8W 4A2 Aurora Borin Victoria auroraclairemusic@gmail.com 250-986-9653 Piano

60 V8X 1E5 Jennifer Turner Victoria j.turner@queensu.ca 778-678-2864 Voice

61 V8X 1G1 Kristine Beny Victoria kristine.beny.2020@gmail.com 250-385-5784 Piano

62 V8X 1Z2 Louise Holland Victoria bandlholland@shaw.ca 250-479-3068 Piano

63 V8X 3J1 Colleen Ball Victoria colleengailball@gmail.com 250-885-8842 Piano, Voice

64 V8X 4A4 Nell Howard Victoria nahoward@telus.net 250-884-4155 Piano

65 V8X 4K6 Susan Kadatz Victoria skadatzbcrmta@gmail.com 250-744-1944 Piano

66 V8X 5G2 Susan Wilson Victoria wilsusan@gmail.com 250-508-6295 Piano

67 V8Y 2E9 Jacqueline Allen Victoria allen.jackie@shaw.ca 250-361-7097 Piano

68 V8Y 2G7 Sylvia Rickard Victoria sylviarickard@icloud.com 250-658-5145 Compostion

69 V8Y 2H2 Paula Cain Victoria paulalovespiano11@gmail.com 250-885-4630 Piano

70 V8Y 2H5 Judith Pazder Victoria judithpazder@gmail.com 250-516-8863 Flute

71 V8Y 2T8 Linda Low Victoria frank-lin@shaw.ca 250-658-0630 Piano

72 V8Y 3E7 Tanya Dyck Victoria tanya.dyck@gmail.com 250-477-2212 Piano

73 V8Z 5M2 Jenny Anderson Victoria jennysmusicstudio@shaw.ca 250-884-0655 Piano

74 V8Z 6R7 Cecelia Griffin Victoria cecelia.g@telus.net 250-886-7309 Piano

75 V9A 1Y9 Jo Ann Dalisay Victoria celestapianostudio@gmail.com 250-216-1899 Piano

76 V9A 2B7 Arlene Overman Victoria arleneoverman@gmail.com 250-216-5138 Voice

77 V9A 3J6 Ellen Boston Victoria ellenhps7@gmail.com 250-896-8127 Piano

78 V9A 5C3 Stephen Brown Victoria s21brown@gmail.com 250-480-1133 Piano, Professional Theory Instructor, Composition

79 V9B 0H3 Dr. Milton Schlosser Victoria miltons@ualberta.ca 778-587-2449 Piano

80 V9B 0X4 Lisa Guthrie Victoria lisa@lisaguthriemusicstudio.com 250-812-4789 Piano

81 V9B 3L6 Dexine Wallbank Victoria dexine5234@gmail.com 250-896-9225 Violin

82 V9B 4R6 Allison Welch Victoria allibeansings@gmail.com 250-891-6369 Jazz Piano

83 V9B 5T3 Deborah Baynes Victoria debpianostudio@gmail.com 250-474-8889 Piano, Composition

84 V9B 6K5 Emily Armour Victoria emilyarmourmusic@live.ca 250-818-2867

85 V9B 6W5 Pamela Smirl Victoria pamsmirl@gmail.com 250-213-9343 Piano

86 V9C 0E5 Luda Tkatchenko Victoria luda_music@hotmail.com 778-350-0305 Piano

87 V9C 2R4 Chuck Currie Colwood reedguy@telus.net 604-970-2694 Clarinet, Saxophone

88 V9C 4M3 Dr. Yoomi Kim Victoria yoomijunkim@gmail.com 250-208-1951 Piano

89 V9E 1H7 Wendy Maggiora Victoria wendy_maggiora@telus.net 250-479-5090 Piano, Professional Theory Instructor

90 V9E 2C1 Kimberly Pendergast Victoria jazz_katz@hotmail.com 250-882-0848 Piano

91 V9E 2G6 Christine Eschman Victoria ceschman@gmail.com 250-658-8371 Piano

92 V9E 2H9 Geraldine Pugh Victoria roboldf@telus.net 250-744-4087 Piano

93 V9L 2V4 Christine Dandy Duncan cdandy62@gmail.com 250-710-3671 Piano

94 V9L 6R2 Susan Doughty Duncan pianovoce1@gmail.com 250-746-2326 Piano, Voice

95 V9L 6S5 Ann Mendenhall Duncan mendenhallmusicstudio@gmail.com 250-748-8196 Piano

96 V9Z 1K7 Lorna Bjorklund Sooke lornabj@hotmail.com 778-535-5776 Piano

Retired BCRMTA Members (no liability insurance)

S/N Postal Code First name Surname City Email Telephone

1 V8V 3K2 Annie Yip Victoria annjulieyip@gmail.com 250-598-1880

2 V8V 3K2 Julie Yip Victoria annjulieyip@gmail.com 250-598-1880

Our Branch Treasurer: Melody Stark bcrmtatreasurer@gmail.com
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